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6 June 2018 

To: 

From: 

Re: 

Management Coordinating Committee (Committee I) 

Richard Zerbe, Director of Instruction 

School Fee Schedules for 2018-19 

Strategic Goal: Provide effective leadership, governance and stewardship 

I BACKGROUND: 

Under Section 82 of the School Act, "a board must publish a schedule of the fees to be charged 
and deposits required and must make the schedule available to students and to children 
registered under section 13 and to the parents of those students and children before the 
beginning of the school year". · 

This report provides the fee schedule for each elementary and secondary schools for the 2018 -
2019 school year. 

The following have been provided electronically: 

Elementary School Fee Summary 
General Secondary School Fee Schedule 
Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule (secondary) 

All elementary and secondary school fee schedules align with the standardized school fee 
schedules and comply with legislation. There are no fees associated with district choice 
programs in elementary schools, including Fine Arts, International Baccalaureate (Middle/ 
primary years programs), Intensive French, Mandarin Bilingual and MACC. 

All fee schedules contain the Vancouver School Board's Financial Hardship clause. 

I RECOMMENDATION(S): 

IT IS RECOMMENDED the Board approve publication of all school fee schedules for the 2018 -
2019 school year. 

electronic attachments 



......., ...... ,. - ... ,QIII .... , ..... , GIM7Sld Gnat Grade1Sld ..... s ...... 5 .. GNR4 GAIN4Sld 
sct.ol .... Tatll -- ........... - - - - - ,._. - - - ,_., -Bayview $31.00 $6.00 $25.00 $20.00 $16.00 

Britannia $25.00 $25.00 $20.00 $200,00 
Carnarvon 530.00 $5 .00 525.00 
Champlain Heie.htsAnnex $30.00 $5 .00 525.00 510.00 $30.00 
Champlain Heights Main School $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 
Collingwood 530.00 $5.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Cook $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 $15.00 
Crosstown Elementary $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 
Cunningham $30.00 $5.00 525.00 $10.00 
David Livingstone $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 
David Lloyd George 530.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 $15.00 $30.00 $80.00 
David Oppenheimer $33.00 $8.00 $25.00 $12.00 $20.00 $150.00 $350.00 
Dickens Annex $25.00 $25.00 
Dickens Main Elementary 532.00 $7.00 $25.00 
Dr. AR. Lord $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 S15.oo $15.00 $15.00 $40.00 
Dr. Annie B. Jamieson Elementary 
School $25.00 $2.5 .00 $5.00 $300 .00 
Dr. Geore.e M. Weir $33,00 $8.00 S25.00 $10.00 $15.00 $20.00 $150 .00 
Dr H. N. MacCorkindale $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $25.00 $15.00 
Or R.E. McKechnieElementary 
School $30.00 $5 .00 $25.00 $12.00 $14.00 $40.00 $600.00 
Ecole Jules Quesnel $35.00 $10.00 S25,00 
Edith Cavell $32,00 $7.00 $25.00 $12.00 
Elsie Roy $33.00 $8.00 $25.00 510.00 5150.00 
ErnllyCarr $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 $15.00 $20.00 $250.00 
False Creek Elementary $30.00 $5.00 $25,00 $0.00 $15.00 $52.00 S25o.oo $250.00 
Aemine $30.00 $5.00 S25.oo $10.00 $10.00 $7.50 $300.00 
Florence Nia:htineale Elementary $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 S12.oo $10.00 $225.00 $225.00 
General Brock Elementary $31.00 $6.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $10.00 
General Gordon $35.00 $10.00 $25.00 $15.00 $800.00 $400.00 $100.00 
General Wolfe Elementarv $32.00 $7.00 $2.5.00 $5.00 $20.00 $10.00 5250.00 52.50.00 
Graham Bruce Elementary $35.00 $10.00 $25.00 $15 ,00 515,00 
Grandview lukinak'uuh $25.00 sis.oo $80.00 
Grenfell $33.00 $8.00 $25.00 $12,00 $5 .00 
Hastings Elementarv $31.00 $6.00 $25.00 $15.00 $1,000.00 $300 .00 
Hudson S33.oo $8.00 S25.00 
J. W. Sexsmith S3o.oo $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 $20.00 
John Henderson Elementary S33.oo S8.00 $25.00 $20.00 $10.00 
Kerrisdale $32.00 $7.00 S25,00 $300.00 suo.oo $300.00 suo.oo $175.00 595,00 $260.00 $95,00 

KerrisdaleAnnex S25.oo $25.00 
Laura Secord $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 S12.oo $16.00 $400.00 $2.50.00 
L'EcoleBilingue $30.00 $5.00 S25.00 
Lord Beaconsfield $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 Sto.oo 
Lord Kitchener S32.00 $7.00 $25.00 S3.00 $20.00 $13.00 $300.00 5380.00 
Lord Kitchener Elementa_rv S32.00 $7,00 S25.00 S3.00 520.00 $12.00 $300.00 $380.00 
Lord Roberts $30,00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 $80.00 $275.00 
Lord Selkirk $30,50 55.50 $25.00 $10.00 $16.00 $700.00 $150.00 
Lord Tennyson $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 
Mackenzie Elementary School $35.00 $10.QO S25.00 St5.00 
MaoloGroveSChool $30.00 $5.00 $25 .00 $50.00 $300.00 
Maauinna Elementary School $30.00 $5.00 S25.00 $15.00 
Moberly $31.00 $6.00 S25.oo s10.oo 
Mount Pleasant $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 
Nelson $35.00 $10.00 $25.00 $10.00 $15.00 
Nootka $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 $18.00 $15.00 
Norma Rose Point KS and Middle $32.00 $7.00 525.00 $12.00 S12.00 $295.00 $295.00 
Norquay $33.00 $8.00 $25 .00 $10.00 $16.00 53.00 $200.00 
Pierre Elliott Trudeau $33.00 58.00 $25 .00 525,00 $20.00 
Queen Alexandra Bementarv $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 
Queen Elizabeth $31.00 56.00 $25.00 520.00 $20.00 $40.00 $350.00 
Queen Elizabeth Annex $33.00 $8 .00 $25.00 $15.00 
Queen Marv EJ ementarv $34.00 59 .00 $25 .00 S2.5 .00 515.00 
Queen Victoria Annex $30.00 $5 ,00 $25.00 $20.00 



Quilchena Elementary $31.00 $6.00 S25 .oo $10.00 
Renfrew $30.00 $5.00 S25.oo 
Robens Annex $30.00 S5.00 S25.oo 
Roberts Annex $30.00 $5.00 s,s.oo 
Selkirk Annex $32.00 "57.00 $25.00 
Seymour S3o.oo $5.00 S25.oo 
Shaugnnessy Elementary School $32.00 $7.00 S25.oo 
Simon Fraser $33.00 $8.00 S25.oo $12.00 
Sir Charles Kingsford-Smith S3o.oo $5 .00 $25.00 
Sir Gu·., Carleton $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 
Sir James Douglas S3o.oo $5.00 $2.5.00 $20.00 
Sir James Doue.las Annex $30.00 55.00 525.00 $20.00 
Sir John Franklin Elementary $32.00 57 .00 $25.00 $20.00 
Sir Matthew Begbie $31.00 $6.00 $25.00 $15.00 
Sir Richard McBride Annex $31.00 $6.00 $25.00 
Sir Ricliard McBride Elementary 

Schoc,I $31.00 $6.00 S25.oo 
Sjr Wilfrid Laurie_r Ele.mentarv $30.00 55 .00 $25.00 
SirWilli,;im Osler Elementary $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Southlands $32.00 $7.00 $25.00 
Strathcona $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 $S.oo 
Tecumseh $30.00 $5.00 52S.oo $5 .00 
TacurruehAnnex S25.oo $25.00 $5.00 
Thuncerbird $30.00 $5.00 $25.00 
Tillicum Community Annex $30.00 S5.00 $25.00 
Trafalgar $35.00 $10.00 525.00 $0.00 
Tra:falear $35.00 510.00 52.5.00 
Tyee S32.00 51.00 $25 .00 $20.00 
Unive:-sity Hill Elementary $32,00 57.00 $25.00 $12.00 
Van Horne Elementary $31.00 S6.oo $25.00 $10.00 
Waverley S3o.oo S5.00 S25.oo S10.oo 
xpeV Elementarv $25.00 $25.00 

Notes for 2018/2019 
Trudea Elementary-Viual Journal $7 in 3 classes, and a $20 fee for a week long Hip Hop workshop 

Rose Point Elementary Middlefeesareasfollows: Camp $295 1 Foods/Digital Media $20 1 Locks$9 

S16.00 $30.00 
S20.oo 

$40.00 $40.00 
S3o.oo $45.00 $350.00 $375.00 
$16.00 

$300.00 

Sl0.00 5800.00 5300.00 

$20.00 
$10.00 

$25.00 $135.00 
S15·.oo 5200.00 
$10.00 $350.00 

S228.00 
$10.00 
S15.00 

5100.00 
$10.00 
510,00 

560.00 S35o.oo 
$20.00 $10.00 
$20.00 $50.00 so.oo so.oo SO.DO $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 so.oo $0.00 
$20.00 $250.00 



BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
September 2018 

Fct 1\·pt Gr 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr 11 Gr. 12 

!student Activities/Student l eadership 1 $21 oo 1 $18 oo 1 $18.oo I s,8 .. oo 1 $18.00 1 

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social 
responsibility activities, student council 

Total I $21.00 I $18.00 I $18 .00 I $18.00 I $18 .00 I 
Op1i1111al l'r!'., Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

l Yearbook (not required) 1 $25 .oo 1 $25.oo 1 $25 .00 1 $25.oo 1 $25.oo 1 

!Locks 1 s,o .oo 1 $10.00 1 $10.00 1 s10 .oo 1 $10.00 1 

Mini School Fees 

Agenda (all mini-school programs except Hockey) $14.00 $14.00 $14 .00 $14.00 

Hockey Academy:. $160 /mo. for 10 mo.= $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 
I he tee pays ror: ice time, purchase or student apparel-Jerseys, s n 1rnn s np, 
academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey sticks, consumables-stick tape, hockey 
tape , first aid supplies, student support-classroom manuals, curriculum support material, referee 
certificati.on, swimming certification, fields studies, licensing and insurance-Hockey Canada and 
BC Hockey, and specialized instruction--goaltending, power skating, and conditioning 

Cam 

Venture 9 
Ban uet 

Venture 10 
Ban uet 

International Baccalaureate 18 11 /12 

Basic IB Fee 

Ban uet 
IB 11 Mentorin at Venture 8 Leadershi 

Technical Pro ram 
ACE-IT 
Level 1 Automotive Service Technician 
Safet lasses $8.00 

Coveralls $15 00 

Textbooks $400.00 

Tool Box o tional $700 .00 

Grad 
I Val edictory fee (Gr. 12) s6o.oo I 
The fee pays fur: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an 
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and 

guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, 
and/or the school Principal . 

Important Information - Please Translate 

m~-*•••m-n~Aa~~~ 
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BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Art 
Art 9 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 10 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 11 $10.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Art 12 $10.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Ceramics 9 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Ceramics 10 $10.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Ceramics 11 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Ceramics 12 $10.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Photo 
Photo 9 $15.00 uirements 

Photo 10 $15.00 uirements 

Photo 11 $15.00 uirements 

Photo 12 $15.00 uirements 
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 

Drama 
Drama 9 No fee 

Drama 10 No fee 
Drama 11 No fee 

Drama 12 No fee 
N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses. 

Music 
!Band 8 -12 Instrument Rental $60.00 Rental fee deposit includes reeds and oil for brass instruments 

Home Economics 
Applied Skills 8 $5.00 better inoredients, more labs 
Home Economics 10 $20.00 better ingredients. more labs 
Culinary Arts 11 $25.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Global Gourmet 12 $25.00 better inoredients, more labs 
Haute Cuisine $25.00 better inoredients. more labs 

Physical Education 
PE 8-10 ice rink/swimming pool $20.00 - SU lemental cost for o tional activities 
Fitness 11 /12 $40.00 - SU lemental cost for o tiorial activities 

Page 1 of 3 



BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 201-8-19 

Active Living 11 /12 
PE 11/12 / Active Living 11/12 
additional activity fee max. of$120 per year activities 

Aquatics $10.00 Field tri tional enrichment activit 
Curling $20.00 Field tri tional enrichment activit 
Hiking $10.00 Field tri tional enrichment activit 
Bowling $10.00 Field tri tional enrichment activit 
Rock Climbing $20.00 Field tri tional enrichment activit 
Billiards $10.00 Field tri tional enrichment activit 
Indoor soccer $5.00 tional enrichment activit 
Golf $10.00 tional enrichment activit 
Sailing/Kayaking $45.00 tional enrichment activit 
Skiing/Snowboarding $90.00 tional enrichment activit 
Yoga $10.00 tional enrichment activit 

N.B. May charge for optional activities. 

Refundable Workbook Deposits The following courses recommend a consumable supply - student can 
keep workbook(s) and a "permissible fee" may be charged 

Mathematics· 
Grade 8 $25.00 

Grade 9 $25.00 
.Grade 10 $25.00 
Grade 11 $25.00 

Grade 12 $25.00 

Other optional material is available such as graph grid post-it notes and other workbooks. 

Md o ern L anauaaes- or 00 s: w kb k 
French & IB French $0.00 

Mandarin 11 and 18 11 $0.00 

Mandarin 12 and 18 12 $0.00 

Science-Workbooks : 
Science 8 $10.00 

Science 9 $10.00 

Science 10 $10.00 

Chemistrv 11 (Hebden) $25.00 

Chemistrv 12 (Hebden) $25.00 

IB Bioloav $45.00 

18 Chemistrv $45.00 

Page 2 of 3 



0 . I St d G "d 1pt1ona U IY u1 es: 
Bioloqy 12 
Chemistry 12 

Physics 12 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

AP courses 

Certification Programs 

BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL 
. 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

$15.00 

$15.00 
$15.00 

Fee of $140 charged for exams (subject to change dependent on USD 
excha nqe rate) 

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 
ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

j Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity 
to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees . Parents and guardians unable to 
pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school 

Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard General School Fee Schedule 
September 2018 

Fee T~·pc Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book 

Student Activities/Student Leadership 
Includes: intram ural s, clubs, student welcome events, social 
responsibility activities, student council 

Total 

$9.00 $9.00 

$21.00 $21.00 

$30.00 $30.00 

$9.00 $9.00 $9.00 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12 

Yearbook - not required 

PE Strip Gr. 8-10 - optional gym strip 

PE Strip Gr. 11-12 - optional gym strip 

Locks 

I Grade 8 Camp 

Mini School Fees-SPC annroved 

$105 for Byng Arts 2018/19 
Fees cover the following : 

$45 .00 $45 .00 $45.00 

$40 .00 $40.00 $40.00 

$18 .00 $9.00 $9 .00 

1 $160.00 1 

0 Specific Byng Arts Fine Arts course requests for enrichment: workshops, fieldtrips, artists in residence, 

supplemental supplies for specific projects. 
0 Academic cohort courses' requests for enrichment: class projects, workshops, fieldtrips, guest speakers 

$45.00 

$75.00 

$9 .00 

0 Program-wide events for Byng Arts : Performance Assemblies (4 -5 a year), Byng Arts Gala Event, Passports, 

recognition events (Graduation, Involvement in School, Passports, etc.) 

Grad 
I Valedictory Fee (Gr.12 ) 

- includes : gown, ti ckets , facility rental , decorations, photographer 

$45 .00 

$75.00 

$9.00 

$75 .00 

Dinner & Dance (Gr.12 ) I $100.00 I 
- includes: meal, security, entertainment 

Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12 ) 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees iscominittedto ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity 
to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees·. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all of school a fee or deposit are invited to speak to their child's teacher, grade counsellor, and/or an 

administrator. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Art 
Art 1/2 Junior $20.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Art 1/2 Senior $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 3 $25.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Art 4/5 $30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Honours Art $30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Graphics 11 $25.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Graphics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Ceramics Introduction $20.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Ceramics Advanced $30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 

Photo Introduction $20.00 
Photo Advanced $30.00 
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses . 

Phvsical Education 
PE 8-10 $40.00 optional qym strip 
PE 11 $100.00 optional field trips 
PE 12 $120.00 ootional field trips 

Home Economics 
Foods and Nutrition 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods and Nutrition 11 /12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods and Nutrition 11 /12 $20.00 Foodsafe wor1<book and certification 
Textile Arts and Crafts 10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projeGts 

Clothing & Textiles (Level 1,2 ,3) No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 
Jewellery 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Metalwork 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Technical Studies 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Woodworkina 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Refundable Workbook Deposits / Optional DVD 
M d L o ern anguages 
French 8 $22.00 optional DVD 
French 9 $16.00 optional DVD 
French 10 $16.00 optional DVD 
French 11 $16.00 wor1<book deposit 
French 12 $17 .00 wor1<book deoosit 
Beginner's Spanish/ Spanish 10 $22 .00 optional DVD 

Math 

Page 1 of2 



Math9-12 

Science 
Science 8/9 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

$20.00 optional study guide workbook, if available 

!AP Courses - Optional Exam Fee 

I Optional Field Trips/Activities 

$140.00 May change due to US Dollar exchange rates 

Fees may be charged 

! Peer Counselling $580.00 optional offsitetraining 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntityto participatein a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees . Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school a fee or deposit 
are invited to speak to their child's teacher, grade counsellor, and/or an administrator. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018 - 2019 

Student A enda Book $9 00 $9 00 $9 00 $9 00 $9 00 

Student Activities/Student Leadership 
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

Total I $30 oo I $30.00 I $30 oo I $30.oo I $30,00 I 
Optional Fees ~ - .. . ~Gr. 8 ~Gr. 9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12 -

Yearbook-optional $45 00 $45,00 $45 00 $45.00 $45,00 

Locks (one time cost for all students , in future , Gr Bs only) $11 00 $11 .00 $11 00 $11 .00 $11 ,00 

PE Strip - optional $3000 

PE Lock -optional $11 00 

Ideal Mini School Amount Descript ion 

Camp Retreat $200.00 Camp Fees (optional) 

ArtB $1000 for sketchbook only 

Art 9110 $25.00 supplies for projects (optional) 

Art 11/12 $3000 supplies for projects (optional) 

Foods 9110 $3000 supplies for projects (optional) 

Foods 11112 $4000 supplies for projects (optional) 

Career Life Education 1 O $3000 Food Safe (optional) 

Photography 11 /12 $3000 supplies for photo paper beyond bas ic requirements (optional) 

Yearbook $2000 yearbook (optional) 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 day planner 

Student Actlv,hes/leadershlp $21 00 
Science, camp supplies, special event costs (Science fair, sports day, school student 
phone, picnic, open house etc), offset fie ld trip costs. 

PRELUDE $400 00 optional program and events : Sea to Sky retreat, Greek Day and other IB events 

International Baccalaureate 

Year 1 IB Costs $575 00 
optional program and events : Camp squeah retreat, UBC Library Community Card, 
English books and plays, IB Council events 

Year 1 18 Additional Fees $300 00 
Cost of 18 Exams, additional requirements for professional development, coordination 
and materials 

Year 2 18 Costs $625 00 
optional program and events : Stillwood Camp re treat, UBC Library Community Card, 
Eng lish books and plays , IB Council events 

Year 2 tB Additional Fees $300 00 
Cost of 18 Exams, additional requirements for professional development, coordinalion 
and materials 

Svnerav $260 Includes Synerov Retreat 

List of the fees charged by Sir Winston Churchill Secondary IB and Synergy Fee Schedule 
(beyond regular school fees and the standard supplemental fee schedule) 

Grad 
! Valedictory Fee (Gr 12) 1 $80.00 I 

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) l - s100.oq 
• Includes meal, securily, entertainment 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to 
participate in a course , class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some 

or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal 

Important Information - Please Translate 

~~-m~~~m - ~ttAa•~~ 
~~- ~~~••-mmA~e~~ 
Thong tin quan trc;mg • Xin phien dich 

Mahalagang lmpormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika 

lnformaci6n importante - Par favor traducir 

Page 1 of 2 



I 

CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018 - 2019 

Course Supplemental Fee I Description 

Art 
Art 8 $10.00 for sketchbook only 
All Art & Graphics 9 & 10 courses $25.00 for enhanced supplies 
All Art & Graphics 11 & 12 courses $30.00 for enhanced supplies 

$20.00 photo paper be ond the basic requirements 

All Photo 11 & 12 courses $30.00 hoto a er be ond the basic re uirements 

Music No fee--music book de osit 

Musical Instrument Rentals Fees may be char ed 

Home Economics 
Home Ee 8 $5.00 supplies 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients. more labs 
Clothing & Textiles No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 
Technology Education 8 $5.00 supplies 
Electronics No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Metal No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Woodwork 8-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Alt PE Courses No fee --field trips are optional and cost varies with grade and field trip 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

joptional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged - these fees apply to all Churchil programs 

!Refundable Workbook Deposits Fees may be charged - these fees apply to all Churchill programs 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardshi Polle 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate 
in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school 
fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL 

2018 - 2019 Standardized General School Fee Schedule 

Fee Type · Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student AJ?enda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 

Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

Total I $30.00 l $30.00 I $30.00 I $30.00 l $30.00 I 

Optional Fees . Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr.12 

Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45 .00 $45.00 $45.00 

PE Strip-not required $27.00 $27.00 $2 7 .00 $27.00 $27.00 

Locks $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 

Mini School Fees--SPC approved 
David Thompson Odyssey Day Field Trip - cost to be determined 

Overnight Field Trip - cost to be determined ($500 
$700) 

-MAiJi,AU"--------------. ~aintnZ $500.00 

- ..-------------"T"-$_6_5-.0-0 ..... 

- includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) I $120.oo I 
- includes: meal, security, entertainment 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be 
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay 
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their 
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information- Please Translate 
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DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL 

2018 - 2019 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Art 
Visual Arts 8 $10.00 maximum supplemental cost $10 for sketchbook only 
Visual Arts 9 $25.00 maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies 

Visual Arts 10 $25.00 maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies 

Visual Arts 11 $30.00 maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies 

Visual Arts 12 $30.00 maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies 

Music 
Band No fee-de osits ma be collected for instrument rental cost varies 
Guitar No fee-de osits ma be collected for instrument rental cost varies 

Home Economics 
Foods 8 $5.00 better inaredients, more labs 
Foods 10 $35.00 better inaredients. more labs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Tech Ed 
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Physical Education No "h ees -suoo emental cost or oot1ona ennc men act1V1ties 
PE 8 $15.00 Swimmina (8 lessons) 
PE 8 $8 .00 Bowline (2 lessons) 
PE 9 $8.00 Bowling (2 lessons) 
PE 10 $15.00 Self-Defense (6 lessons) 
PE 10 $5.00 Driving Range (1 lesson) 
PE10 $5.00 Hio Hoo da nee (1 lesson) 
PE 11 $20.00 Sun Run (Girls) 
PE 11 $10-$20 Yoaa Studio 
PE 12 $5.00 Driving Range (1 lesson) 
PE 10/11 /12 (other optional trips) $100.00 Whistler Ski 
PE 11 (possible) $40.00 Kayaking 

Certification Programs Fees may b h e c arge d f 'f t' or opt1ona cert1 1ca 10n oroarams 
Cooks Training $25.00 Foodsafe Certificate 

Foods 12 $25.00 Foodsafe Certificate 

Tourism 12 . $35.00 SuperHost Certificate 

Math 

Math 8/9/10 

Page 1 of 2 



DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL 

2018 - 2019 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule 

Math 12 osit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J1 

Md o ern Lahauaaes 
French 8/9/10 $5.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' cond ition in J1 
French 11 /12 $5.00 Deoosit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in JI 
Spanish 9/10/11 /12 $20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J1 

Scienc~ 
Science 8/9/10 $10.00 osit refunded when work.book is returned in 'like new' condition in J1 
Chemistry 11 /12 $25.00 osit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J1 

Business Education 
I Accounting 11 /12 $25.00 ! Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J1 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

!Advancement Placement courses I $140.00 I Fee to write AP exam (May change due to USO exchange rates) 

! Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financ1;:il Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or 
all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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Revised 2018 

l•ec I q1e 

Student A r,enda Book I 

GLADSTONE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

General Fee Schedule 

Gr. 8 

$9 00 

S tudent Activilie.'i/Student t.J $21 00 

includes: intramurals, clubs, 
student welcome events, social 

responsibility activities. 

student council 

Total I $30.00 

Oplmn•I he, Gr. 8 

Yearbook-not reauired I $50 00 

locks I $22 00 

Gmd 
Valcdiciorv Fee (Gr.1211 

• includes: ao,,n. 1icJccls. fiacll ity rental, decorations, photogrnpher 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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ThOng tin quan trong - Xin phien dich 
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Gladstone Seconday School 
Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 

GLADSTONE MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 

--
CamD 2/nlghts/3 Days at Loon Lake : All Meals & Program Activities 

wilh Plnnlde Pursuits 
Enolish Poetrv Festival 

Social Studies Factorv/Gastown Tour 
Film Festival 

Total: 

eour .. s..,...,m,n1a1 FN 

Art 

Art 8 Maximum suoolomonral cost $10 for sketchbook onlv 
Art 9 Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced suoolies 

Art 10 ~ximum suoole1'1"811lal cost $25 for enhanced suoolies 

Art 11 Max imum supolemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies 

Art 12 Maximum supplemental cast $30 for enhanced suaolies 

Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art I Maximum 51mn[emental cast $35 for enhanced suoolies 

AP Art Maximum supplemental cost $35 for enhanced supplies 

GraDhfcs 10-12 Maximum supalemental based on arade level as above art courses 

/nc:/IJ$/v8 of all Visual Ari courses 

Photoara""" 
Photnn,anhv 9 Maximum supplemental cost $20 for pholo paper beyond the basic reQuirements 

Pholography 10 Maximum supplemental cost $20 for ohoto n~ner bevond the basic reQuiremenls 

Photooraohv 11 fv1aximum suoolemental cost $30 for ohoto oaoer bevond the basic reauiremei,ts 

Photoaraohv 12 Maximum suoolerrental cosl $30 for photo paper beyond the basic require.rents 
Inclusive of digftal and tradftional photo courses 

Music B-12 (Band, Strings, Ch No fee--deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals 
$40/term instrument rental 

Homa Economics 

Home Ee B Maximum supply fee: $5 

Foods 9/10 Maximum suaolemental cost $35 for betler inoredients more /abs 

Foods 11112 Maximum suoolemental cost $45 for better inAredients, more labs 

Gr. 9 Gr. 10 

I $9 00 I $9 00 

I $2 1 00 I $21 00 

I SJ0.00 I $30.00 

Gr. 9 Gr. 10 

I $50 00 I $50 00 

I Si I oo I Si I 00 

.. ~ 
$260 
$10 
$20 
$10 

$300 



TAC 10 / C.T. 10 No fee --suoolemental cosl based on individual oroiects 

ClolhinQ & Textiles No fee --s.upplamenlal cost based o.n individual projects 

Fashion OesKm 12 No fee --suoolemental cost based on individual oroiects 

Famlv Maoagement 11/12 No fee 

Human Services No fee 

Hosoitalitv & Tourism No fee 

Tech Ed 
Projects will be broken down into basic and upgrade levels. Basic - materials provided. 

l,Jpgraded - fees levied depending on the extent of the upgrade e.g. basic birch wend 
lorovided. If Iha farril\l decided lo upgrade lo oak, maplo or olher \\OOds, lhey pay lho cosl. 

Drafting 9-12 No fee--suoolemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 8 Maxjmum suoolv fee : $5 

Electronics No fee -basic oroiect orovided. Batteries not included. Uporade robot (optional) $20 

Tech Ed 9-12 No fa.a --s.uoolemental cost based on individual oroiects 

Je...,llerv 9-12 No fee --suoolemental cost based on individual oroiecls 

WoodWllrk 9110 No fee --reouiled project ma!erials provided; ootional uoorades for v..ood or size of oroiect 

WoodWllrk 11/12 No fee -reauired oroiect materials provided: octional ucorades for wood or size of oroiecl 

Metal 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on in<fividual proiecls 

Robotics No fee for course. Ootional $45 fee for tournament 

Auto No fee --refund fee for coverall use; supplemental cost based on indiv oroiect 

Ar\/Metal No fee--base materials arovided. take home optional oroiecls at cost 

Enoineerina No fee--sucolemental cost based on individual proiects 

Graohics 9-12 No fee- basic oror:1ram.. on comouter, ootional take home oroduct $15 

Annlled Sklls 8 NO ree-••"'""'mt1n101 costs based on individual run111c1s 

Cartlflcate Proaram 
Cooks T111Jni,,q $10.00 Food Safe Corltiflcallon 
NB. Fees may be charged for optional certification programs CPR 

AU Science Courses No fee 

Malhomallca 
Princ ipals of Mathemalics 12 $150.00 A graphing calculator is needed. Sludenls have the opt ion of purchasing the 

calculator or borrowing the calculator from Gladstone. A refundable deposit of $150.00 is 
reauired for borrowino~ 

All PE Courses 
PE 8-12 $25.00 ootional PE Sino 

PE 9 & 10 Leadershio• $60.00 camp - ootional field trio 

• Gamp is voluntary bul it is strongly encouraged since it is a good team building experience 

May charge for optional activities 

Planning 10 No fee 

ADOITIONAL NOTES: 
AP courses Fee of $140 charged (subjecl lo change per AP / USO exchange rale) 

Certiflcollon Programs Fee may be charged for optional certification programs 

(ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, Firsl Responders, CPR) 

Optional Field Trips/ Activities Fees may be charged 

Refundable Workbook Deposils Fees may be charged 

Modorn Llnau..,.s 
French 8-10 $10.00 fees mav be charoed 

Soanish 9 11 $30.00 fees mavb be charoed 

Bealnne,s Soanlsh 1 1 $30.00 fees rravb be cha.med 

Jaoanese 9-11 $25.00 fees mav be charued 

Beqlnners Jaonese 11 $25.00 fees mayb be charoed 

Sludents pay a deposil on the above menlioned v.orkbooks. The money will be fully refunded al the end of Iha school year 
provided the Y.Ori<books are returned in original unmarked condit ion 

A001110i'IAL NOTES: 
AP courses Fee of $140 charoed (subject to chanQe per AP/USD exchange rate) 
Optional Field 
Trips/Activities Fee mav be c:haroed 

For any courses not listed no fee will be charged 

Flnaucial Har1bhip Policy 
The Board oJF:ducation Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a cour.,e, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. 
Parents and guardians unable to pay some oral/ ofa school fee are invited to speak to theirchild's teacher, school counsellor, 
and/ortheschool Principal. 



ERIC HAMBER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
September 2018 

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr.10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 

Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook-not required $38.00 I $38.oo I $38.oo I $38.oo I $38.oo 

PE Strip-not required $30.00 

Locks $10.00 

I Grade 8 Camp 1 $175.oo I 

M" . Sh l F SPC lnl C 00 ees- aoorove d 
Hamber Challenge Program no fees charged 

Fashion Design Program I $100.ool $100.00 

Grad 
I Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) $70.00 

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

Prom (Gr.12) 1 $135.oo I 
- includes: meal, security, entertainment 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an 
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians 
unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the 
school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 

~~-151'1l~JHA - ~~r7tA~1~!:H~i 
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ERIC HAM BER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
September 2018 

Course Supplemental Fee / Descnpt1on 

Ari 
Art 8 nnclJdlno CommJcsl $10.00 Maximlm suppJomenlel cost $10 for skolchbook on IV 
Art 9 (inclidlno Commes! $25.00 Malcirr&1m suoolomoniel cost S25 for onhancod suoolies 
Art 10 f,nclJdlno Coramlcul 525.00 MalO/Tllm auoolamontol cost S25 fa< onhancod suoolios 
Art 11 finclJdJno Commes! $30.00 Maidnllm suoolomonlal cost $30 ID< enhnncod suoollos 
Art 12 flncldulno Commes\ S30.00 Ma>ClrllJmsuoolomontal cost $30 for enhanced suoolla5 
Graphics 10 • 12 Maximum supplomonlnl bused on grade love! as nbovo Art cour&os 
N.B lnclus1ve of all Visual Art courses. 

520,00 
$20.00 
530.00 
$30.00 

N.B Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 

Music 
!Music 8-12 (Bond, Str1ngs, Chol-) !No rae-deposlls may bo co11oi:1ed for unlom,s, shoot music, mntalll 

Homo Economic• 
Homo Econolrics 8 $5.00 I Maxim.Im sunnlV too: S5 for beltor lnaradlonts moro labs 
Foods9110 $35.00 I ~i.u:Jmum suoo!emon.101 cost S35 roe boner incro~n11. more lltbs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 I Moixlmum sunntemonlol cost $.45 fOl botler Wltlrediont• "'°"' ~bs 
TAC 10/C.T. 10 No reo -suppJomenlal cosl basod on lndlYidunl oroiocts 
C1olhlna & Toxlllos No roo -supp\emonlal co51 basod on Individual projocls 
Fashion Oosion 12 No foe -supplOmonlnl cos! based on Individual proJocls 

Tech Ed 

Toch Ed 8 $5 .00 l~xlrr&1m •u"""' loo· enhanced suootlas 
EleClronlcs No foe -supplomonlal cost basod on lndlvldual proiocls 
Toeh Ed 9-12 No lee ...suoolomenlal cosl basod on lndlvlduol oro octs 
Jo,wllorv 9-12 No loo -supplomonial cost based on lndlvldual pro eels 
Woodwork 9110 No loo -supplomonlal cosl based on lndMdual ore ocls 
Call>Onlrv 11/12 No lee -suppklmontal cost based on individual pro Otis 
Mola19-12 No leo -supplomonlal cosl ba&0d on Individual pro ects 

!Science I Fees ch.arped for Refundable Workbook depos.it.s 

!Languages !Foes charged 10< Rolundablo Workbook dopos~s 

! Foos cha rged fa< OpU01t11I AcllvaJos 

S: 
Foo ol $ 140 cha od sub cllo chan o or AP / USO o><Chan c ralo 

CertificaUon Programs 
Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 
ie: SuperHosl, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

!OpUonal Field TrlpalAcdvlUoo ! Fees may be charged 

! Refundable Workbook Deposits !Fees may be charged 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

lhe Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student 'MIi be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees , Parents and guardians unable to pay some or 
all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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John onver- Sianda!id Supplomantal Fae Schodule 
RovlHd 2018 

I 
Cou>u I Su1>1>1omonbll Fee 

Art 
Alt 8 Ma>e.UnJm s •--rren101 cos! $10 for s1<etct,b<X* ontv 
Art 9 MaXlmJmsuoc»errenlal cost S25 fo, enhuncod suoaJles 
MIO Maxltrum 1uoo!ermntol casl S25 ror onhanced suoolios 
MI i MaJCltnJm 91tl'M'UJTl8nlDl"COSl SJO for enhanced SUDO/ies 
Ml2 MaxlrnJm $Urv"UAl'f'ISfttal CG!ll S'30 ror enhanced SUDD!les 
Art CaiNrtl/Mvancod M/M PorUOllO Mil>elmJm su0D1Arrental cost SJS fat enhanced suQC>Jtas 
p,p Art Maxlff'l.lm sunnlRm!!Jntar cmt S35 fo, ltManced sunnift1 
GraDhlcs 10.12 MilximJm sunnlArrenlal based CW1 nnM1A tevol as above art courses 

/nc/u5/v8 of aU V/!<HJI Art COUfSOI 

Phftlnnraotw 

Photoonl""'·u 9 Mrur.tmJm SV,,"'14n'er,tnf cost S20 ror Dt&oto n..'ltvtf bovond lhtt basic rMuiromonlS 
PhO(OQnlPIW 10 Max.lfl"ltffl sunn111rre"tal cost S10 for photo oaoer beyond lhe basic rBQujrements 
PhOl<XlnlPIW 11 MaxlmJm su!'Wfltrentat cosl S30 for ohoto nAtv1r beYond lt'pl basic r111n111remerits 
Phot<XlraDhv 12 Max:Jrn.Jm sunnuimentill cost S30 ror Dhoto nnftlll' bflvond Iha basic reoUJremenls 

/()C./tJ&No of djqilol and tmd#IIJl)lJ/ nhDIO courses 

Drama 
Orama 8 Nolee 
Drama 9 No fee 

°'""" 10 
No fee 

°'""" 11 Nolee 
Dr.Ima 12 Nolee 

Inclusive of nit drarrtHfc nrl cour.Sot 

Eloclronlc Dita PubllltlJJQ Noree 

11\,slc 8-12 IBand. Sltl no,, Cholrl No rea •• d--..111 mav be collectDd for unHo,ms, sheet rruslc mnlnls 

Homo Ec:onoml Cl 

Homo Ee 8 M;l~,.,..,m '""""' fee: ss 
Foods 9/10 Mo.<l.,..,m suoolermntat cast S35 ror beller tnaredlenls, more lobs 
Foods 11/ 12 ~1a,1.,..,m suoDll!rrental cast S45 for beller lnoredtonlS, more labs 
T/IC 10 / C T. 10 I'«> fee -suppl1tm1tnloJ cost based on k,dlYldunl M"tlPlcll 

OOlhlnQ & TOJ<tlles No foo - sunn1Amontat cost based on Individual ot0lects based on lndM duot o,ole< 
Fashion Do&lcn 12 ~ foo -tuootamenlel cost based on lndfvldunl oroiocts 
Famlv --. .. t'UM\emen1 l 1/12 Nofoo 
tiJrmn Setv1cas Noloo 
Hosolllltltv & Tourism No fee 

Toch Ed 
Oratuno 9-12 No foe based on Jnd,vidual o,ole< 
Teoh Ed 8 Maxlm.,m s-unntv fee· ss 
Eleclronlcs No roe - sunolementol cost based on lndlvlduat orolllcls bnsed on lnd,vldulll o,oTo, 
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee -suoou,menUJI cost based on lndlvlduet o,oleclS based on lndlvldunt "'-
Jev.ellery 9-12 No lae suao!emanlal cost based on lndtvldual rvnw.ts 

-~9/10 No roe -suooternenlllt cos, baSed on indlvld\Jol 0<0Tocl8 

-- 11/ 12 
No fee - sunn1a,nentaf CO,\ based on 11'1d1Vkfun! DCOiacl!I 

Me1e1 S-12 No fee - SUlll>lemen181 cost based on lndwlduat proiacts 
RDbollcs No lee - suoclermntal cast based on lndlvlduot 111oiects 
Aulo NO fee - denncfts mav be cdlected fot anfatv alasses/covoralls 

AJ I Sci anca Cowao• No fee 

Al I PE Coursos ND loo 

MIY ohnrao tor ot>tit>nDI BCl lvR/os 

CarOGr EcllcoHon Noloo 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
AP courses Fee cl S1•0 choroed fsublllct to c=- ""' PP I USO OJ<ell•-• retel 

Cerhficehon Pmnmrm Ftte mav ba cruamed for ootlonu1 certlffcation 1>1oarsm, Foodsele 
(lo "'-rHosl. FoodSofe, Arsl Res"'"""'~ O>Rl 

100110001 Reid TrtoolAclMUos Rto!i rra11 be charnan 

Rnfundebte WCtkbock :-111tnncit11 nonn.1ts O< Feea rmv be chamed Ptf course 

FOf onv courses nae lls1od no loo wfll be chlraed 
I 

Financial Hardsh.io PoHrv 
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensurin_a that no school-aae student will be denied an D/J!JOrtunitv to 
oorticinate in a co.u rse~classor nroQram because ofan inabilitv to nm, Fees:. 

Parentsand.auardians unable to pay some ora/1 o{a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher school counsellor. 
and/or the school Princioa/. 

.. . . 
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KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
September 2018 

1: .-c'l',p<· Gr 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book!Killamey App $9.00 $9.00 $9 .00 $9.00 $9 00 

Student Activities/Student Leadershi 
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social 
res onsi bilit activi ties. student counci l 

Locks O tional rade 9-12 $10 .00 $JO.DO $10,00 $IO.OD $JO.DO 

Milli School Fees 

Grade B Mini School Fees 

Strathcona outdoor education week-long camp 

TBA day trips to support curriculum 

Total cost 

Grade 9 Mini School Fees 
Strathcona outdoor education week-long camp 

TBA day trips to support curriculum 

Total cost 

Grade 10 Mini School Fees 
Barkervilleoutdoor education week-long camp 

TBA day trips to support curriculum 

Bard on the Beach field trip 

Total cost 

Grad 
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) 

Projected cost 
per student 

$700 

$70 

$770 

Projected cost 

per student 

$700 

$70 

$770 

Projected cost 

per student 

$655 

$70 

$45 

$770 

- includes : gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) 
· includes: meal, security, entertainment 

Financial Hardship Pohcy 

$60.00 

varies 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be 
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay 
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fue are invited to speak to their 
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental Fee ; Description 

Art 
Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook 
Art 9 $25.00 octional enhanced succlies 
Art 10 $25.00 octional enhanced succlies 
Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced sucplies 
Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced succlies 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35.00 octional enhanced sucolies 
AP Art $35 .00 octional enhanced supplies, AP exam 
Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Graphics 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supclies 
Graphics 12 $30 .00 octional enhanced sucolies 

Photoaraohv 
Photoorachv 9 $20.00 lchoto cacer bevond the basic reauirements 
Photooraohv 10 $20.00 I choto caper beyond the basic requirements 
Photoorachv 11 $30:00 I photo caper beyond the basic requirements 
Photaarachv 12 $30.00 I Photo caper bevond the basic reauirements 
N. B. inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses 

Drama 
Drama 8-12 No fee 
Drama for Film & TV* No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
• Supplemental cost on individual projects 

Electronic Data Publishlng No fee 

Music 
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings & Choir) No fee-deposits mav be collected for uniforms. sheet music 
Choir 8-12 $15.00 Sheet Music deoosit 
Strings 8-12 $15.00 Sheet Music deposit 
Band 8-10 $10.00 Method Book deposit 

Home Economics 
Home Ee 8 $5.00 better inaredients, more labs 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 better in<i redien ts, more Jabs 
Foods11/12 $45.00 better inaredients more labs 
TAC 10 / C.T. 10 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Clothing & Textiles No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Fashion Design 12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Family Management 11/12 No fee 
Human Services No fee 
Hospitality & Tourism No fee 

Tech Ed 
Drafting 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 enhanced succlies 
Electronics No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Jewellery 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Woodwork 9/10 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Woodwork 11/12 No fee 
Metal 9-12 No fee 
Robotics No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Auto No fee 
(Deposits may be CQllected for safety glasses/ coveralls) 

All Science Courses No fee 

All PE Courses No fee 

Page 1 of 2 
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KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental Fee ! Description 

(May charge for optional activities) 

Planning 10 No fee 

~DQIIIONAL NOTES; 

Certification Proqrams 

Home Economics $50.00 Foodsafe Certificate 
Tourism 11 & 12 $50.00 SuoerHost, Food Safe or Quantum 
CISCO Networkino Prooram $50.00 CCNA 1 & 2 - CISCO Networkino Certificates 
CISCO Networkino Proorarn $30.00 CCNA 3 & 4 - CISCO Networkin!I Certificates 
PE $20.00 First Aid Certificate 
(Fees may be charged for optional certification programs) 

Refundable Workbook Deoosits Deoosits mav be charoed 
Accountino $30.00 Workbook Deposit 

Aoolications of Math 12 / Calculus 12 $20.00 Calculator Deposit 
Beoinne~s Spanish 11 & Spanish 11 $16.00 Workbook Deposit 
Enolish 8 9 & Transitional $8.00 Workbook Deoosit 
ESL - Level 1 $45.00 Workbook Deoosit 
ESL - Grammar $30.00 Workbook Deoosit 
French 8-12 $10.00 Workbook Deposit 

Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity 
to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees . Parents and guardians unable to 
pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school 

Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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KING GEORGE FEE SCHEDULE 2018 - 2019 

General School Fees These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 4, 2018 
I 

Agenda $9.00 per student 
Student Activity $21.00 per student 
International Baccalaureate MVP $5.00 Grades 8-10 students only 
Locks $10.00 each Grade 8 students are required to have 2 locks each (gym/hall) 

Optional Fees: 
Yearbook $50.00 per student 
Grade 12 Graduation Ceremony $100.00 Grade 12 students only 

Grade 12 Dinner/Dance* $125.00* Grade 12 students only (*Estimated cost; actual cost will be determined by May 2019) 

MINI SCHOOL Students ONLY These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 4, 2018 

Grade 8 Mini School Program $30.00 Workshops and fieldtrips 

Grade 9 Mini School Program $30.00 Workshops and fieldtrips 

Grade 10-12 CITY SCHOOL Students only $50.00 Fine ArtsNisual Arts, Field Trips, Special events, Guest speakers 

C Supplemental Fee / Description. 
ourse These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 4, 2018 

ART 
Art $10.00 sketchbook 
Art 9/10 $25.00 for suoolemental cost 
Art & Graphic Design 11/12 $30.00 for suoolemental cost 

PHOTOGRAPHY 
!Photography 9-12 $25.00 for photo printing and access to school cameras 
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 

$100.00 communit based outdoor education da tri s 

APPLIED SKILLS 
Applied Skills 8 $10.00 (Note: $5 is for Home Economics and $5 is for Tech. Education) 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 for supplemental cost 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 for supplemental cost 
Foods 11/12 $20.00 Foodsafe Certification (if not obtained already) 
Technical Studies -Woodwork 9/10 $25 no fee - suoolemental cost based on student project 
Technical Studies -Woodwork 11/12 $40 no fee - suoolemental cost based on student project 
Technical Studies - Metalwork 9-12 $20 no fee - suoolemental cost based on student project 
Technical Studies - Robotics 10-12 $50 optional registration for competitions 

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSITS (Workbooks returned in perfect condition with no writing at year-end will be refunded .) 
French 8-11 $20.00 for workbook 
Mathematics 8 & 9 $20.00 for workbook 
Aoorenticeship/Workplace Math 10-12 $20.00 for workbook 
Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 $20.00 for workbook 
f:"rn 1nrl"ltions 11/12 and Pre-r.<>lr-11l11c:, 11 /1? $20.00 for workbook (Note: Calculus 12 No Charge) 

Physics 11 /12 $25.00 for workbook 

Science 8/9 $15.00 for workbook 

Sr.ienr.e 10 $15.00 for student packaoe 

Chemistry 11/12 $15.00 for student package 

Optional Fees: 
Athletics $50.00* per sport (• Estimated for students who participate in Athletics. Actual amounts TBD ). 

For any COURSES not listed above no supplemental fee will be charged 

h :lfiles\files\sta fflaccounting\King George Fees2018-2019---J,a ndout doc 



FINANCIAL HARDSHIP POLICY 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited 
to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. · 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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KITSILANO SECONDARY 

Secondary School Fee Structure Inventory 2018 

School Fees (Mainstream, PrEP, Life Skills, Vinery) Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Activity Fee includes intramurals, clubs, 

student welcome events, social responsibility $21 .00 $21.00 $21 .00 $21 .00 $21.00 

activities, student council whole school events 

Agenda - optional $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 

School Locks ($10 each) optional $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Yearbook - optional 
$40.00 40.00 40 .00 40.00 40 .00 

Total $90.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 

Field Trips ( cost per student) 

trips requested on a regular basis as per as per as per as per as per 

included optional PE activity fees class class class class class 

Grad - Valedicatorv fee (ceremony, cap and gown) avvroximate cost $125.00 

Grad - dinner/dance avvroximate cost $125 .00 

Supplemental Fees -
See attached schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an 
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and 

guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, 
and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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KITSILANO SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-2019 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Art (All Visual Art courses) 
Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook only (fee not used for anything else) 
Art 9 / 10 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Art 11 / 12 $30.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfo $35.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Graph ics 11 / 12 $30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 

$20.00 
$30.00 

!Drama 8 - 12 
Drama (All Drama Courses) 

No fee 

!Music 9-12 {Band & Choir) No fee - deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music. rentals 

Home Economics 
Home Ee 8 $5.00 supplies 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 ingredients and labs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 ingredients and labs 

Tech Ed 
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 supplies 
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Woodwork 9 - 12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Metal 9-12 Nci fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects 



I All PE Courses 

I Planning 10 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

AP courses 

Certification Programs 

Page 2 

KITSILANO SECONDARY CHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-2019 

No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected 

No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected 

Exam fee of $140.00 will be charged . 

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: SuperHost, 
FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR. Fees will vary. 

I Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged and will vary 

Refundable Workbook Deposits 

Deposits may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. A refund 
will be issued if the resource is returned in its original condiiton; no refund will be 
issued if damaged or written in. Departments that usually incorporate the use of 

1woi' books inctude: Mathematics, Science and Languages. This is subject to 
change. 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some 
or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school c9unsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

2018-19 Standardized General School Fee Schedule 

Fn Typt: Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 

Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

Total I $30.00 I $30.00 I $30.00 I $30.00 I $30.00 I 
Optional ht'~ Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 

PE Strip-not required $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 

Locks $10.00 $10;00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 

Mini School Fees - Magee leaders Mini School Fee Schedule 

Description Fee 
Sea to Sky Leadership Camp $360 
Bard on the Beach $30 
Doxa Documentary Film Festival $15 
Writers Festival $20 
Cypress Cross Country (Skiing/Snowshoeing) $55 
Rock Climbing $20 
Cycling-Road to Mountain $55 
Wilderness Education Hike $45 
Tshirt $15 

Total $615 
Grad 
! Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) I $100.00 I 

- includes: tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

! Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12) I $100.001 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be 
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay 
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their 
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Art 
Art 8 $10.00 I sketchbook 
Art 9 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 10 $25.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35.00 optional enhanced supplies 
AP Art $35.00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam 
Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Graphics 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Graphics 12 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies 

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses . 

9 $20.00 uirements 

10 $20.00 uirements 

11 $30.00 uirements 

12 $30.00 uirements 

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses . 

Drama 

Drama 8 No fee 

Drama 9 No fee 

Drama 10 No fee 

Drama 11 No fee 

Drama 12 No fee 
N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses . 

I Electronic Data Publishing No fee 

!Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals 

Home Economics 
Home Ee 8 $5.00 better inoredients. more labs 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs 
Foods 11 /12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 
TAC 10 / C.T. 10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Fashion Design 9/10/11 /12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Family Management 11 /12 No fee 
Human Services No fee 
Hospitality & Tourism No fee 



Tech Ed 
Drafting 9-12 No fee 
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Electronics No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Jewellery 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Woodwork 9/10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Woodwork 11 /12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Metal 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects 

!All Science Courses No fee 

All PE Courses No fee - Su lemental cost for o tional activities and certification 
PE 8 and 9 $15.00 - Su lemental cost for o tional activities and certification 
PE 10 $45.00 - Su lemental cost for o tional activities and certification 
PE 10 Leadership $95.00 - Su lemental cost for o tional activities and certification 
N.B. May charge for optional activities. 

!CLE 10 No fee 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

AP courses Fee of $140.00 charged for exam (may change depending on USO 
exchange rate) · · 

Certification Programs 
Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 
ie: SuperHost. FoodSafe. Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

!Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged 

I Refundable Workbook Deposits Fees may be charged 

I 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Policy 
: I I I I e I I g g pp y 

to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to 
pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule 

School Year: 2018-19 

Course Workbook Fee / Description 

Business Education 
Accounting 11 $35.00 De osit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Accounting 12 $35.00 De osit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

ELL 
ELL Writing 1 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
ELL Writing 2 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
ELL Writing 3 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
ELL Science 1 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
ELL Science 2 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
ELL Science 3 $12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Mathematics 
Math 8 $29 .00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Math 8 Honours $29.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Math 9 $29 .00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Math 9 Honours $29.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Fnd . of Math and PreCalc 10 $29.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Workplace Mathematics 10 $29.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Apprenticeship and Workplace Math 1 $29.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Md o ern Lanauaaes 
French 8 $17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
French 9 $17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
French 10 $17.00 Deposit refunded wheri workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
French 11 $20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
French 12 $20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Beginning Japanese 11 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Japanese 11 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Japanese 12 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

Science 
Science 8 $12 .00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Science 9 $12 .00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 
Science 10 $12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June. 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are 

i vited to s eak to their child's teacher school counsellor and/or the school Princi al. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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POINT GREY SECONDARY SCHOOL 
Standardized General School Fee Schedule 2018 - 2019 

Note: Fees on this page are to be paid directly to HOMEROOM TEACHER 

Student Activities/Student Leadership 

• includes: i ntramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Grade9 Workshop Fee 

Grade 10 CPR/ AED -----,·--·-·-·--- ,.,.,...,_,_ .. ,,, .l~~:99 ~--·,=-·-· 
-------------.-~·-~ 

Grade 10 Safe Teen $15.00 

&adeli_G_r;dfe;--· --·-··---------- -----~~-'- ,,,,_ I $10;.0~ 

• includes: grad gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer, diploma 

MINI SCHOOL FEES Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 

* Paid In Homeroom Class 

$150 $150 $150 $150 

Enrichment field Studies: 
* Leadership & Social Responsibility Enrichment 

$270 $270 $270 $270 
Orientation Program 

* Total Mini Fees to be Paid in Homeroom Class $420 $420 $420 $420 

The following optional activity fees are paid directly to the Mini teacher: 

Manning Park Outdoor Education Program $425 $425 $425 $425 

Bamfield Marine Biology Station -
$575 

Junior Science Enrichment Program 

Ashland, Oregon Shakespeare Festival or 
$600 I $600 

Strathcona Outdoor Education Studies 

Mini Physical Education 11 $95 

Total Mini Fees to be Paid Directly to Mini teacher $1,000 $1,025 $1,025 $520 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an 

opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and 

guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school 

Important Information - Please Translate 

~~--ffi-.!i~~1,',\ - !ft;l(A.~f.T-l!ffi~ 
~~-fil-~ffiA-~ttA~~~~ 

Thona tin auan trona - Xin ohien dich 
Mahalagang lmoomnasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika 

lnfomnaci6n imoortante - Par favor traducir 

Page 1of2-+ 

$150 

$270 

$420 

$425 

$425 



~Schedule2018-2019 ~ 
e paid di.r~~u~ .. to ~~R.~!~.~!CHER 

o the first term teacher 

~~ 
Art8 $10.00 sketchbook 

Art9/10 $25.00 optiona I enha need supplies 

Art Foundations 11/12 $30.00 optiona I enha need supplies 

Ceramic 9/10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Ceramic 11/12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Art Careers $35.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Commercial Design 11/12 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies 

l!trr.ir.., .. "111!.IJ.l1.ll!2::l1 

Foods 9-12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Clothing & Textiles 9/10; 11/12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects - No fee - deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals 

:~;~w.·~ .. -: .,, , o .. . u .. , .. ,,,.. ,.,, , ,. .. 1,,n-. , .... ,u.-.11 
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 

Photography 11 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic reauirements 

Photography 12 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements 
,....., -
II !,1 u•Ler-.11 :r-1111"'1111111 PE strip should be worn in all Physical Education classes. PE strip consists of a 

$30.00 
flit,1mm,11;,i:a.'I rn.11 pair of blue shorts, a grey t-shirt, or sweatpants and a hoodie or sweatshirt 

Active Living $130.00 field trips and food for nutrition component 

ii':1;i';°1,ir~1 l,.'I ITTm:.k"lo 

Woodwork ing 9-12 $30.00 I optional enhanced supplies 

~1:1.,1111 .. -l;.,..-, $140.00 $140. 00 per course (subject to change per AP/USO exo,ange rate) 

""''H1ToF:1i1r'111""•TI11T1T11~1r:1,r,1. .. ,,, ..... Iii 1:..1:..1111 I~ .... 1-, 11•• 11•1r. .. I .. ., ... : .,., 

1sin ,ssE .. ti ,n 
Accounting 11, 12 530.00 Workbook 

English: English 8 $30.00 Workbook 

English as a Second Language: 
ELLl $15.00 Workbook 

ELL3 $15.00 Workbook 

ELCl $15.00 Workbook 

ELC2 $15.00 Workbook 

ELC3 $15.00 Workbook 

JuniorTransitiona I 515.00 Workbook 

SeniorTransitional $15.00 Workbook 

Mathematics: 
Mathematics 8 - 9 $12.00 Workbook (Optional) 

Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 $12.00 Workbook (Optional) 

Pre-Calculus 11/12 $12.00 Workbook (Optional) 

Calculus 12 $40.00 Workbook (Optional) 

Modern Languages: 
French 8, 9.10 $20.00 Workbook 

French 11, 12 $25.00 Workbook 

Beginner's Japanese 11 $45.00 Workbook 

Science: 
Science 8, 9, 10 $13.00 Workbook 

Physics 11. 12 $35.00 Workbook 

AP Physics 1 $35.00 Workbook 

Social Studies: 
Geography 12 $40.00 Workbook 

History 12 $40.00 Workbook 

Social Studies 11 $40.00 Workbook 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optiona I cerfication programs (ie. First Responders, CPR) 

Optional Field Trips/ Activities Fees may be charged 

Foran courses not listed no SUPPiementai fee will be char ed 
1~ IH~lllll!;l':liic_;;; 1•:S1 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all 
of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 
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PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018 - 19 

F,·l' 'hpl' Gr.8 Gr9 Gr. 10 Gr.11 Gr. 12 

Student A enda Book $9,00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9,00 

Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

includes: intramurals, dubs, student welcome events, social 
resoonsibilitv activities. student counci l 
Gr. 8 Keats Camp, Gr. 9 Ropes Course & Grouse Mountain $350.00 $90.00 

Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) includes: gown, tickets, facility 
$90.00 

rental. decorations , photographer 

Total $380.00 $120 00 $30 00 $30.00 $120.00 

Op11om1l r .. c, Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook-not required $45 .00 $45.00 $45 00 $45 .00 $45 .00 

PE Strip-not required $30 00 $30 00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - JZ.vmlhall) $20.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 

TREK PROGRAM 

Trek charges each student $900 tuition. There are 112 students enrolled in the TREK program in 
total. Bursaries are available to students requiring financial assistance, and no student has ever 

been refused entry due to financial hardship. 

The TREK Program charges a $50 deposit at the time of acceptance into the program (February) and 
$850 over the summer. Total fee is $900. This tuition supports the use of certified outdoor guides 

(industry standard), equipment (ranges from backpacks to climbing gear, kayaks and sanitation 

equipment), transportation, facility rentals (campsites, trail fees and tickets) and other associated 

expenses. 

The $900 forms only part of Trek's operating budget, which is around $140 000. The shortfall is 

made up by fund raising. 

PWMINI 

Mini school enrichment fee: $160 covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips 

(Bard on the Beach, Pacific Cinemethique, Arts Club Theatres, Vancouver Opera), Math exams, 

Science shows, workbooks, and school service projects. Additional Fieldstudies activities are not 

included in this enrichmentfee. Total fees for the year are approxoimately $900. 

Financial Hardship Polley 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be 
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay 
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their 
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemerital Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018 -19 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Visual & Media Arts (inclusive) 
Art 8 

Art 9/10 
Art 11 /12 (including graphics) 

Photoaraphv 11 /12 

Home Economics 

Home Ee. 8 
Foods 9/10 

Foods 11 /12 (including International & Food Art)' 

*Food Safe Fee for all students in Foods 11112 

Fabric and Fiber 
Textiles 11 /12 
Textile Design 12 

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) 

Refundable Workbook Deposits 

Busines Education 
Accountin 11 
Financial Accountin 12 

Arts 

Math 
Aoorenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 
Pre-calculus 11 
Calculus 12 

M odern Lanauaaes 
French 8 
French 9/10 

French 11 /12 
Transitional Enalish - Junior 
ELL Level 2 Workbook 

Science 
ESL3 Science (Senior) 
Biology 11 - Life Sciences 
Bioloav 12 
Chemistrv 11 /12 

$10.00 sketchbook 
$25.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
$30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
$30.00 Photo paper bevond the basic requirements 

$5.00 better ingredients, more labs 
$35.00 better ingredients, more labs 

$45.00 
better imiredients, more labs 

$25.00 Food Safe Certification and workbook 
$30.00 Based on 3 individual project costs 
$30.00 Based on 3 individual project costs 
$30.00 Based on 3 individual project costs 

No fee-deposits mav be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals 

$200.00 Ice Rental 
$1,250.00 Ice Rental 

These courses charge a refundable deposit fee for optional student 
workbooks. Workbooks must be returned without any markings or damage 
for the refund to be given. 

$27.00 Workbook De 
$27.00 Workbook De 

$15 .00 Workbook De osit 

$30.00 Workbook Deposit 
$30.00 Workbook Deposit 
$35.00 Workbook Deposit 

$23.00 Workbook Deoosit 
$16.00 Workbook Deoosit 
$19.00 Workbook Deposit 
$7.00 Workbook Deoosit 

$20.00 Workbook Deposit 

$12.00 Workbook Deposit 
$25.00 Workbook Deposit 
$25.00 Workbook Deposit 
$30.00 Workbook Deposit 
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PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018 -19 

Course Supplemental Fee I Description 

Social Studies 
Social Studies 10 $30 .00 

Histo 12 $30 .00 

AP courses 
!AP Calculus $140.00 subject to change per AP/ USO exchange rate 

Certification Pro rams 
PE10 $50.00 CPR Certification 
PE 11 $50 .00 Coachin - Certification 

Technical Studies 
Tech Ed . 8 $5.00 better materials 
All Grades 9-12 Courses No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
Optional Field Trips/Activities for all courses Fees may be charged 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Polley 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees . Parents and guardians unable to pay some 
or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
Sept. 2018 

h-c T~pe Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr.10 Gr. 11 Gr.12 

Student ARenda Book $9 00 $9.00 $9 00 $9.00 $9,00 

Student Activities/Student Leadershi $21 00 $21 .00 $21.00 $2 1.00 $2 1.00 

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, 
social responsibility activities, student council 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30 00 $30 00 

Optional hes Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook-not re uired $45.00 $45 .00 $45 00 $45 00 $45.00 

Locks $10,00 

Grad 

I Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) $110 ,00 

- includes: gown, tickets , facility rental , decorations, photographer 

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) $110.00 

- includes: meal,security ,en tertainmenl 

TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2018-19 

Templeton's Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the Mini PAC 
does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also contributed funds 
for students requiring subsidy. 

There are payment options for families over the students' 5 years in the Mini School so the fees are more manageable. 

' 

... i .. •ll"lll:"•1:.i l J_ ~·rn - .@i,l(!l t @i, ml -1 _J r.@JJm -:,: LH ,:, ~- (@[IN 

Strathcona $580 $580 $580 $580 

Bamfield $570 

Victoria tba 

Ashland $650 

.. • ·•:. !1'111' . r._ll '-~ l,.il(J.itl n:1;1,r,r ~ T .·ic-i.-i:111· 
.. '"-111',-.ic.:;,.,, .. I I 1•,6 °1'~i:ft) • 

Number of Post-Dated Cheques 

2 $575.00 $290.00 $290.00 $325.00 $290.00 

4 $287.50 $145.00 $145.00 $162.50 $145.00 

6 $191.67 $96.67 $96.67 $108.33 $96.67 . 
9 $127.78 $64,44 $64.44 $72.22 $64,44 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, 
class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their 
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2017-2018 

Cour.,e Supplemental Fee I Oes.cropt1on 

Ari 
Art8 $10 .00 sketchbook 

Art9 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Art 10 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35 .00 ootional enhanced suoolies 

AP Art $35.00 ootional enhanced suoolles. AP exam 
Graphics 10 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Graphics 11 $30.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Graphics 12 $30 .00 optional enhanced supplies 

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses. 

9 $20.00 

10 $20 .00 

11 $30.00 

12 $30.00 

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses . 

Orama 
Orama a No fee 

Drama 9 No fee 

Drama 10 No fee 

Drama 11 No fee 

Drama 12 No fee 
N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses. 

!Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) No ree-<feposits may be collected for unirorms, sheet music. rentals 

Home Economics 
Home Ee B $5.00 better inaredients. more labs 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 better inaredients. more labs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 

TAC 10 / C.T. 10 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Cloth Ing & Textiles No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Fashion Design 12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Family Management 11/12 No fee 

Culinary Arts 
No fee ·-students may borrow or purchase own chef's jacket. Ace-It examination 
fees may be collected. Foodsafe Certification exam fees may be collected. 

Tech Ed 
Drafting 9-12 No fee 
Tech Ed 8' $5.00 better materials 
Electronics No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
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Woodwork 11/12 
Metal 9-12 
Robotics 

Auto 

!All Science Courses 

!All PE Courses 

TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2017-2018 

No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects 
No fee -su plemental cost based on individual projects 
No fee -supplemental cost based on individual pro·ects 

No fee --depostts may be collected for safety glasses/coveralls . 
Students may purchase if preferred. 

No fee -optional activity {field trip} costs maybe collected 

No fee -optional activity {field trip) costs maybe collected 
N.B. May charge for optional activities. 

!CLE 10 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

AP courses 

Certification Programs 

No fee -optional activity (field trip) costs mavbe collected 

Fee of $140 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change per 
AP/USO exchange rate) 

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 
ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

! Optional Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged 

Refundable Workbook Deposits 
Fees may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. 
Refund will be issued if book returned in original condition. No refund will 
be issued if workbook is damaged or written in. 

For any courses not hsted no supplemental fee will be charged 

Fonancoal Hardship Pohcv 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity • 
to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees Parents and guardians unable to 
pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school 

Principal. 

Important Information ·- Please Translate 
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TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
Se tember 2018 

Yearbook (purchase optional) 

Locks ($11.00 x 2 ... for hallway locker & PE locker) $ 22.00 as needed 

Grade 8 Camp (optional participation) $ 280.00 

Grad 
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) 

includes: qown, tickets, facility rental, photoqrapher 

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) 
includes : meal. security, entertainment 

I $90.00 

I $100.00 

Total (Inclusive of Optional Fees) s 311.00 I s 15.oo I $ 15.oo I s 15.oo I s 2a5.oo 

Mini School Fees 
Tupper Mini School Fees 

Description 
Camp 
Bard on the Beach 
Skating 

Fun Niahts 
All Grades - Mini School Total per Year 

Technical Proqrams 
"Tupper Tech" - District Careers Program 

Course Materials - Coveralls, pumps, tiles etc . (projects go home) 

ACE IT "Culinary Arts" - District Careers Program 
Knives, Texts 
Clothinq/Uniforms 

$ 280.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 20.00 

$ 330.00 

Financial Hardship Policy 

$ 280.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 20.00 
$ 330.00 

$ 350.00 

$ 550.00 
$ 225.00 

$ 280.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 20 .00 
$ 330.00 

$ 280.00 $ 280.00 
$ 25.00 $ 25.00 
$ 5.00 $ 5.00 
$ 20.00 $ 20.00 
$ 330.00 $ 330.00 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate 
in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are 

invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

APPLIED SKILLS 
Business Education, Home Economics, Information Technology, Technical Studies 

Foods 9/10 $ 25.00 better inqredients. more labs 
Foods11/12 $ 25.00 better inqredients, more labs 
Tech Studies Courses No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects 
Textiles 10/11 /12 No fee - $45 supplemental cost based on individua.1 projects 

FINE ARTS 

I Beg inner Band to Senior Band ! $ 85.00 - $110 .00 Instrument Rental Fee (ranges by instrument) 

M~TH 
!Math 12 and Calculus 12 ! $100.00 calculator deposit 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

PE 9 $ 10.00 optional field trips throuohout the vear 
PE 10 $ 15.00 optional field trips throuqhout the vear 
PE 11 and 12 $100.00 optional field trips throuqhout the year 
N.B. May charge for optional activities. 

ATHLETICS 
!Team Sport (per season) ! $ 40.00 uniform kept by student at season's end 

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT 

A 
$ 30.00 workbook de osit 

Fine Arts 
I Music Composition & Theory ! $ 15.00 workbook deposit 

Math 
Math 8 $ 25 .00 workbook deposit 
Math 9 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 
AWMath 10 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 
AWMath 11 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 
Foundations of Math 11 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 
Foundations of Math 12 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 
Pre Calculus 11 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 
Pre Calculus 12 $ 25.00 workbook deposit 

Science 
Science 8-10 $ 12.00 workbook de osit 
Chemist 11 /12 $ 25.00 workbook de osit 

N.B . Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition . No refund will be issued if the workbook is 
damaged or written in. 

Certification Programs Page 1 of 2 



Course 

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Supplemental Fee / Description 

Foods 11 /12 $ 20.00 FoodSafe - Wookbook. Certificate 
Human Services 12 $ 40.00 Vanvouver Firefiqhters CPR; Wor1d Host Fundamantals Certificate 
PE 9 $ 10.00 St. John's Ambulance Certification 
N.B. Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied 
an opportunity to participate in a course , class or program because of an inability to pay fees. 
Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's 
teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard General School Fee Schedule 
School Year 2018-2019 

F'ee Type 

Student Agenda Book 

Student Activities/Student Leadership 
- includes intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social 
responisibility activities 

Total 

Optional Fees 

Yearbook (book of memories) 

Locks 

Additional Locks (P.E.) 

Graduation/School Leaving Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) 
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, 

vhoto,zravher and recevtion 

$9.00 

Financial Hardship Policy 

Gr.9 Gr.10 

$9.00 $9.00 

$21.00 $21.00 

$30.00 $30.00 

Gr.9 Gr.10 

$45.00 $45.00 

$9.00 

Gr.11 

$9.00 

$21.00 

$30.00 

Gr.11 

$45.00 

Gr.12 

$9 .00 

$21 .00 

$30.00 

Gr.12 

$45.00 

$185.00 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be 
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay 
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their 
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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Course 

Art 
Visual Arts Rotation 9 
Drawing and Painting 9 
Drawing and Painting 10 
Drawing and Painting 11 
Drawing and Painting 12 
Ceramics 9 
Ceramics 10 

Ceramics 11 
Ceramics 12 

Photography 
Photoaraphy 11 
Photoaraphy 12 

Drama 9-12 

UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-2019 

Supplemental Fee / Description 

$10 - enhance supplies, paint. canvas, sketchbook for student projects 
$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects 
$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects 
$30 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects 

$30 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects 
$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects 
$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects 
$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects 

$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects 

$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work 
$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work 

No fee 

Music 9-12 {Band & Choir) No fee - supplemental cost may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, workshops 

Home Economics 
Foods Junior 10/11 $30 - enhance supplies, equ ipment, better ingredients, more labs, students eat war 
Foods Senior 11 /12 $40 - enhance supplies, equ ipment, better ingredients, more labs, students eat war 

Tech Ed 
Tech Ed Rotation 9 $5 - based on indiviual projects in model build ing 
Drafting 9-12 No fee - based on indiviual projects in model buildina 
Engineering 11-12 No fee - based on indiviual projects in model buildina 
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee - based on indivlual projects in model building 
Jewellery 9-12 No fee - based on indiviual proiects in model buildina 
Robotics No fee - based on indiviual projects in model buildina 

All Science Courses No fee - may charae for field trips 

All Math Courses No fee 

All PE Courses Mav charae for enrichment activities/fieldtrips (ie: Kava king , Tennis Lessons, Ski Tri 

Career Life Exploration {Gr 10) No fee 

AP courses {exam fee) $140 USO (subject to change per AP/USO exchange rate) 
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UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-2019 

Course Supplemental Fee / Description 

Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 
ie: Quantum, First Res onders, CPR 

Field Trips/Enrichment Activitie Fees may be charged 

Workbooks Fees may be charged 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some 
or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

ltTH?ortant Information - Please Translate 
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VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 

School Year: 2018 -2019 

Student AcNvities!Student leadership $21 00 $21.00 

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, and student council initiatives . 

Total $30 00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Grad-Valedictory Fee $85.00 

Valedictory Fee includes: grad cap, gown and stole ; tickets and programs; facility rental; and photographs. 

Mini Sc/100/ Fees 

FIP H • ·1· I nm 01 its G 8 r. Gr 9 G 10 r. G 11 r. Gr 12 

Camp - Loon Lake UBC Research Forest $250.00 $250,00 $250.00 I 
Additional Activity and Program Costs $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 I 

$300.00 $300.00 $300.00 
Total: 

Fee includes: guest speakers, fieldtrips, enrichment activities and special events. 

Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12 

Timberline Ranch Camp $240.00 $240,00 $240 00 

Bard on the Beach Fieldtrip $20.00 $20 00 $20.00 

Fort Langley Fieldtrip $35,00 

Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Trip $70.00 

Hobbit Banquet $5.00 

Additional Activity and Program Costs $35.00 $20.00 $15 00 

TOTAL: $300.00 $315.00 $345.00 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a 

course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to 

speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 

School Year: 2018 -2019 

Course Supplemental Fee I Description 

ART 

Ari 8 $10.00 sketchbook 

Art9 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Art10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Art12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35.00 optional enhanced supplies 

AP Art $35.00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam 

Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Graphics 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

Graphics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies 

PHOTOGRAPHY 

Photography 11 $35.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements 

Photography 12 $35.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements 

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 

HOME ECONOMICS 

HomeEc 8 $5.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Foods 9 $15.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Foods 10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs 

Clothing & Textiles 9, 10, & 11 No fee -- supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Fashion Design 12 No fee-- supplemental cost based on individual projects 

Cafeteria Training $20,00 -- Food Safe Certificate 

MUSIC 

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) No fee -- deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals 

TECHNICAL STUDIES 

Tech Ed 8 $5.00 better materials 

No fee-- supplemental cost based on individual projects 

All Courses 9- 12 

-- deposits may be collected for safety glasses, coveralls 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

All Courses No fee -- may charge for optional activities 

Estimated cost for this program (including equipment rental, activities and fieldtrips) is $500. Students are 
PE 11/12: Outdoor Education 

responsible for $350 and fundraising. 

AP Courses $140 Exam Fee (may change due to USO exchange rate) 



Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR, etc ... ) 

Optional Fieldtrips/Aclivities Fees may be charged 

Refundable Workbook Deposits 
Some courses provide workbooks Uiat students may purchase to use and keep or rent (money will be refunded at the end of the 
year provided lhe workbooks are In original condition with no markings). 

Extracurricular Athletics Fees are charged to cover costs of uniforms, referees, and equipment. Fees are only charged to those who participate. 

Fonanoal Hardship Polley 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an 

inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important lnlormat1on - Please Translate 
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WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 
September 2018 

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Azenda Book 
Student Activities/Student Leadership 
incl udes: tntiamurals, clubs student welcome events, social 
responsibility activities, student council 

$9 .00 $9 .00 

$21 .00 $21 .00 

$9 .00 $9.00 $9.00 

$21.00 $21.00 $21 .00 

Total $30.00 $30 .00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook (optional) $45.00 ' $45 .00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 

Lock $10.00 

Grad 
! Commencement Fee (Gr.12) $75 .00 

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer 

! Grad Dinner and Dance (Gr.12) 1 $100.00 I 
- includes: meal, security , entertainment 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all 

of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important Information - Please Translate 
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WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

CoursP. Supplemental Fee / Descript ion 

FINE ARTS 
Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook 
Art9 $25.00 ootlonal enhanced suoolies 
Art 10 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoplies 
Art 11 $30.00 ootional enhanced suoPlies 
Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced suoolies 
Art Careen; 12 $35.00 optional enhanced SUPPiies 
AP Art $35.00 optional enhanced SUPPiies 
Graphics 10/11/12 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies 
Ceramics & Sculpture 10/11/12 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoolies 
Drawina & Paintina 10 $25.00 ootional enhanced suoPlies 
Drawin!'.l & PaintinQ 11 /12 $28.00 optional enhanced SUPPiies 
Photoaraohv 10 $20.00 ohoto oaoer bevond the basic reouirements 
Photoaraohy 11 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements 
PhotoQraPhY 12 $30.00 ohoto oaoer beyond the basic requirements 
Choir (Jr. Sr. Chamber) $48.00 sweater 
Band $70.00 instrument rental fee. if needed 
Band (Sr) $50.00 sweater/vest 
Guitar $20.00 auitar rental fee if needed 

HOME ECONOMICS 
Home Economics 8 $5.00 I better ingredients more labs 
Foods 9/10 $35.00 I better inqredients more labs 
Foods 11/12 $45.00 I better inaredients more labs 
Clothing & Textiles No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects 

APPLIED SKILLS - TECH STUDIES 
Tech Education 8 $5.00 I oroiect fee 
Auto Tech 11/12 $55.00 I safety glasses/coveralls deposit 
Mechanics 10 $25.00 I oroiect fees (ootionall 
Woodwork No fee - supplemental cost based on Individual projects 
Carpet & Joinerv No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
PE 8 $15.00 hike and wave oool loPtionall 
PE 9 $10.00 hike (optional) 
PE 10 $10.00 hike (optional) 
Enriched 10/11/12 & Lifestvles $70 .00 enriched activities/ fieldtrios (ootionall 
N.B. May charge for optional activities. 

SCIENCE 
Science 8/9/10 $15.00 workbook 
Biology 11 $20.00 AQuarium field trio <optional) 
Bioloov 12 $15.00 workbook (ootionall 
Phvsics 11/12 $20 .00 Plavland fleld triP lootionall 
Physics 11/12 $25.00 workbook 
Chemistrv 11/12 $25.00 workbook 

SOCIAL STUDIES 
ss 8 $15.00 Temole Tour - annual trip (optional) 
SS9 $25.00 Fort Lanalev - annual trio (optional\ 
ss 10 $20.00 Steveston Cannerv - annual trip (optional) 
ss 11 $55.00 Victoria - annual trio (ootional) 
Comoarative Civilization 11 $5.00 enrichment materials 
Geooraohv 12 $5.00 enrichment materials 

MATHEMATICS 
Math 8-12 $25.00 workbook de osit 
Math Contests current! covered b PAC 
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WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 
School Year: 2018-19 

Course Supplemental FeP I Descnpt1on 

LEADERSHIP 
Leadershio 8 
Leadership 8 
Leadershio 8 
Leadershjp 9 
Leadershio 9 
Leadershio 9 
LeadeJShiP 10 
Leadershio 10 
Leadersh io 10 
Leadership 10 
Leadershio 11 
Leadershio 11 
Leadership 11 
Leadershio 11 
Lec1dership 12 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

AP Exams 

Refundable Workbook Deposits 

Certification Programs 

!optlonal Field Trips/Activities 

$80.00 Outdooraearfee & outdoor team buildina activities, shirt 
$90.00 Day Trips (e.Q. climbing. skalino . cvcling , water soortsl 

$120.00 Mannina Pari<. Trio 
$80.00 Outdoor a ear fee & outdoor team buildina activities, shirt 
$90.00 Dav Trips (e .g. climbing skatina cyclina. water sports) 

$120.00 Mannina Pari< Trio 
$150.00 Galliano Island Camoino 
$100.00 Garibaldi Pari< Camping 
$85.00 Outdooraearfee & outdoor team buildina activities, shirt 

$120.00 Manning Park Trio 
$85.00 Outdooraearfee & outdoor team building activities. shirt 

$100.00 Garibaldi Park Camoina 
$150.00 Saltspring Island Camo 
$120.00 Mannina Park Trio 
$180.00 Camoina Trio (TBA\ 

Fee of of 

Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if 
the workbook is dama ed or written in . 

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs 
ie: Su erHost, Food Safe, Quantum, First Res anders CPR 

Fees may be charged 

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 

Financial Hardsh ip Pol ley 

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inabil~y to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are 

invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

Important lnfom1at1on - Please Translate 
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